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Bond Retiring Fund. Nos. 3 & 4

Receipts

Jan. 1, 1930 Balance on hand $ 45.00
Disbursements

Paid warrant # 858 $ 45.00

Balance on hand --;---6:55-

Approved June 2-1930

N
Mayor

Adjourned,

7’7%557 45;71%4¢4L’

City Recorder

Regular Monthly Meeting
June 2-1930

The regular monthly meeting of the City Council was held on Monday, June 2, 1930

st the usual time,

On roll call there were present: Mayor Dedman, Attorney Wait, Chief of Police Lent,
Councilmen Bates, Patch, Pfister, Thompson, and Zimmermen. Councilman White reported leter
and Councilmen Graham, Koehler and the City Recorder being absent.

The fo llowing claims against the City were presented:

} General Fund

J. Hess

Joe Eabourek

Aug, Rothenberg

Chas, Harshman

Carlton & Résenkrans Co.

Louis Lent t
C.N.Wait
E. Bowlsby
Fred Larson
Lent's Garage )
. JeReVinyard
State Ind. Acc. Com,
$
Light Fund
Joe Kabourek $
R.C.Sceramlin
Louis Lent
Molalla Electric Co.
Electric A. & C. Co.
State Ind. Acc. Com,
$

a

$ 16,00
10,00
18,40

2.20
1050
34,90
5,00
25,00
10,00
3,10
3.20
2,39

- - ——

131.69

1.60
2,50
118,70
439.85
4,00
3449

Water Fund.
Byron Jackson Co. $ 336,00
Crane Co. <90
Canby Herald 11.70
Standard 0il Coe. 3.10
R.R.Poppleton 7.86
Hurst Truck Line 1.69
Louis Lent 75,98
C +E.Bowman 22,00
C.E.Mason 4,80
Chas. Thomas 3,00
Fobes Supply Co. 58,32
Lent's Garage 2.00
State Ind. Acc. Com, 1,99
$ 529.34
Road Fund
Nels Melum $§ 35.00
Aug, Rothenberg 11.20
State Ind. Acc. Com. .44
$ 46,64
Bond Ret. Fund # 3
First National Bank $ 590.

On motion, seconded end carried, the above claims were allowed.
Yeas 6-NaysO
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Whereupon, on motion of Bates seconded by Patch and carried, it was voted to install
a transformer at the Rair Grounds.

The following matters were then presented and disposed of as follows:

Matter of "spotting" the water &ank left to Fire and Water Committee.

Street Committee and Superintendent requested to investigate the advisability of
cutting grass along the various streets.

Mr. H, E. Browne reported the usual mess in the vicinity of the Stefani lumber yard,
~and the Street Committee was instructed to look after same.

Fire Chief Larson reported having made a run to fire at New Era.

The City Recorder was instructed to prepare and acceptance to be signed by the Canby
Rivers Irrigation Company in the matter of their franchise.

0 n motion, seconded and carried, it was voted to allow & change in the laying of the
pipe line of the above Company, by granting them the privilege of using "E" street, subject
to the approval and under the direction of the Committee on Streets and Public Property.

There being no other business on motion, seconded and carried, The Council adjourned.

2
Approved-July 7-1930 Z// L2 é’ e s

City Recorder
AT
Mayor

Regular Monthly Meseting
July 7-1930.

The Council met in regular monthly session orn Moaday, JTaly 7, 1936 at the usual
hour.
On roll call there were present: Mayor Dedman, Attorney Wait, Chief of Police Lent,
Recorder H,B.Evans, and Councilmsn Bates, Grahaxm, Pfistsr, Thompson, White and Zimmerman,
Absent-Koehler and Patch.
The minvtaes of the previous meeting wore read and aprrovad,
The following claims against the City were then presented:

General TFund. Water Fund
Fred Larson £ 10,00 Byron Jackson Co., $ 150,
E. Bowlsby 25.00 Hersey Mfg. Co, o 71
T3 Avans 62.50 Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. 32,14
Canby Herald 8450 Louis Lent 75413
Louis Lent 12,85 Tom Evans 1.75
First Nat Bank-Envelopes 11,38 C+E.Bowman 8400
Canby Hdw. & Impl, Co, 2.65 Tacoma Electrochemic al Co. £.00
So. Pacific Co, 1.00 R We.Atwood 3440
Pirst Wat Bk -Truck Liceuse AL State Ind. Acc, Com, 1,44
Bureau of Labor 2.00 Hurst Truck Lines 395
Fred Nieland 19,00 Canby State Bank-Int. 30,00
Herman Hoef's %,00 emceaaaa=
C.N,Wait 2,50 ¢ 311,52
Stats Ind. Acc., Com. 1.35
----------- Light Fund
$ 185,83 Fobes Supply Co. $  57.44
Koasd Fund Louis Lent 119.53
Rigdon Bros. : 42,85 Jas. Mooney 12,00
Canby Hdw, & Impl. Co. 16,10 Ben Brusch 12,00
Nels Melum 8.75 ReCeScramlin 15,00
Clarence Nelson 1,80 Jay Hess 12.80
Geo., Atwood 6.40 Molalla Electric Co. 436.43
Joe Kabourek 13.40 Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. 138.34
Aug. Rothenberg 25.60 Canby Herald 8450
Statz Ind. Acc., Com., 2,00 State Ind. Acce Com. 5,51
¢ 116,90 § 817.55

On motion, seconded and éarried, the above claims were allowed,
Yeas 6-Nays O



