May 5-continued.

Bond Retiring Fund. Nos. 3 & 4

Receipts

Jan. 1, 1930

Balance on hand

\$ 45.00

Disbursements

Paid warrant # 858

\$ 45.00

0.00

Balance on hand

Adjourned,

Approved June 2-1930

of B Evans

Mayor

Regular Monthly Meeting June 2-1930

The regular monthly meeting of the City Council was held on Monday, June 2, 1930 at the usual time.

On roll call there were present: Mayor Dedman, Attorney Wait, Chief of Police Lent, Councilmen Bates, Patch, Pfister, Thompson, and Zimmerman. Councilmen White reported later and Councilmen Graham, Koehler and the City Recorder being absent.

The fo llowing claims against the City were presented:

General Fund		a	Water Fund	Water Fund.		
J. Hess		\$ 16.00	Byron Jackson Co.	\$	336.00	
Joe Kaboure	le.	10.00	Crane Co.	-	•90	
Aug. Rothen		18.40	Canby Herald		11.70	
Chas. Harsh		2.20	Standard Oil Co.		3.10	
	esenkrans Co.	1.50	R.R.Poppleton		7.86	
Louis Lent	t	34.90	Hurst Truck Line		1.69	
C.N.Wait	6	5.00	Louis Lent		75.98	
E. Bowlsby		25.00	C.E.Bowman		22.00	
Fred Larson		10.00	C.E.Mason		4.80	
Lent's Gara		3.10	Chas. Thomas		3.00	
	•	3.20	Fobes Supply Co.		58.32	
J.R.Vinyard State Ind.		2.39	Lent's Garage		2.00	
State Ind.	ACC. COM.	200	State Ind. Acc. Com.		1.99	
	\$	131.69				
	₩	101.00		\$	529.34	
	a a					
5	Light Fund		Road Fund			
	0)?			
Joe Kaboure	k \$	1.60	Nels Melum	\$	35.00	
R.C.Scramli	n	2.50	Aug. Rothenberg		11.20	
Louis Lent		118.70	State Ind. Acc. Com.		.44	
Molalla Ele	ctric Co.	439.85				
Electric A.		4.00		\$	46.64	
State Ind.	Acc. Com.	3.49				
	\$	570.14	Bond Ret. Fund # 3			
			First National Bank	\$	590.	

On motion, seconded and carried, the above claims were allowed.
Yeas 6-Nays0

Whereupon, on motion of Bates seconded by Patch and carried, it was voted to install a transformer at the Fair Grounds.

The following matters were then presented and disposed of as follows:

Matter of "spotting" the water sank left to Fire and Water Committee.

Street Committee and Superintendent requested to investigate the advisability of cutting grass along the various streets.

Mr. H. E. Browne reported the usual mess in the vicinity of the Stefani lumber yard, and the Street Committee was instructed to look after same.

Fire Chief Larson reported having made a run to fire at New Era.

The City Recorder was instructed to prepare and acceptance to be signed by the Canby Rivers Irrigation Company in the matter of their franchise.

On motion, seconded and carried, it was voted to allow a change in the laying of the pipe line of the above Company, by granting them the privilege of using "E" street, subject to the approval and under the direction of the Committee on Streets and Public Property.

There being no other business on motion, seconded and carried, The Council adjourned.

Approved-July 7-1930

City Recorder

Mayor

Regular Monthly Meeting July 7-1930.

The Council met in regular monthly session on Monday, July 7, 1939 at the usual hour.

On roll call there were present: Mayor Dedman, Attorney Wait, Chief of Police Lent, Recorder H.B. Evans, and Councilmen Bates, Graham, Pfister, Thompson, White and Zimmerman. Absent-Koehler and Patch.

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. The following claims against the City were then presented:

General Fund.

Water Fund

	Fred Larson		\$ 10.00	Byron Jackson Co.	d	150.
	E. Bowlsby		25.00	Hersey Mfg. Co.	<u>e.</u>	.71
	H.B.Evans		62.50	Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co.		32.14
	Canby Herald		8.50	Louis Lent		76.13
	Louis Lent		19.95	Tom Evans		1.75
	First Nat Bank-Envelopes		11.38			6.00
			2.65	Tacoma Electrochemic al Co.		
	Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co.					6.00
	So. Pacific Co.		1.00			3.40
	First Nat Bk -Truck License	Э	1.00	State Ind. Acc. Com.		1.44
	Bureau of Labor		2.00	Hurst Truck Lines		3,95
	Fred Nieland		19.00	Canby State Bank-Int.		30.00
	Herman Hoefs		19.00			
	C.N.Wait		2.50		\$	311.52
	State Ind. Acc. Com.		1.35			
				Light Fund		
		\$	185.83	Fobes Supply Co.	#	57.44
	Road Fund			Louis Lent		119.53
	Rigdon Bros.	14	42.85	Jas. Mooney		12.00
	Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co.		16.10	Ben Brusch		12.00
	Nels Melum		8.75	R.C.Scramlin		15.00
	Clarence Nelson		1.80	Jay Hess		12.80
	Geo. Atwood		6.40	Molalla Electric Co.	0	436.43
	Joe Kabourek		13.40	Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co.		138:34
	Aug. Rothenberg		25.60	Canby Herald		8.50
	State Ind. Acc. Com.		2.00	State Ind. Acc. Com.		5.51
	Boards Ind. Acc. Com.		4.00		-	
		\$	116.90		\$	817.55
		1	110.20		4	

On motion, seconded and carried, the above claims were allowed.

Yeas 6-Nays 0